

G.R 290 of 2022 Reg. No. 150 of 2024

Order No: 29

Dated: 12.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person takes no steps.

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association

Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.

P.O. is on duty leave.

To: 03.11.2025 for appearance.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**