

G.R. 290 of 2022 Reg. No. 150 of 2024

Order No. 32

Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.W.A. and evidence.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The accused is absent and is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The defacto complainant, Binita Rai is brought under arrest and is taken into custody.

Seen the Forwarding, Inspection Memo and other documents.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant has filed a petition praying for bail along with Vakalatnama.

The prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

The defacto complainant be released on furnishing a PR bond of Rs. 500/-.

The defacto complainant is examined in chief, cross-examined in full as PW1 and is discharged.

To **24.04.2026** for evidence of CSWs 2 and 3.

Issue summons.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

Later:

PR bond of Rs. 500/- is filed.

The same on being checked is found proper and is accepted.

Let the defacto complainant Binita Rai be released at once.

To date.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**