

**G.R. 290 of 2022 Reg. No. 150 of 2024**

**Order No. 33**

**Dated 24.04.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs 2 and 3.

The Ld. APP is present.

The accused person takes no step.

CSW 1 is not present.

S/R in respect of CSWs 2 and 3 is received and both the witnesses are present.

Both the witnesses are released with examination with a direction to appear on the date fixed.

In view of resolution passed by the Bar Association

Darjeeling no adverse order is passed today.

To **30.05.2026** for evidence of CSWs 1, 2 and 3.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**